EIGHT KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

SIXTH REGULAR SESSION, 2005

H48A

L.R. No. 8-134

A RESOLUTION

8/10/03

Expressing the Eighth Kosrae State Legislature's sincere condolence to the family of the late Rocky S. Skilling.

WHEREAS, the late Rocky S. Skilling was called to his eternal rest on July 1 29, 2005, at the Arthur P. Sigrah Memorial Hospital in Tofol, Kosrae State; and 2 WHEREAS, the late Rocky S. Skilling was born on November 26, 1955 in 3 Lelu Municipality, State of Kosrae, Federated States of Micronesia; and 4 WHEREAS, the late Rocky S. Skilling attended Suomi Junior College in 5 Michigan and later Lakeland College in Wisconsin and graduated with a Associate 6 of Science Degree in 1978-1980; and 7 WHEREAS, the late Rocky S. Skilling began his public service as a 8 Classroom Teacher on August 10, 1980 and dedicated his professional career to 9 teaching until his untimely passing; now therefore 10 BE IT RESOLVED, that members of the Eighth Kosrae State Legislature 11 hereby express their sincere sadness and extend their condolences to the family 12 and friends of the late Rocky S. Skilling; and 13 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that certified copies of this resolution be 14 transmitted to Mrs. Juslyn R. Skilling, wife of the late Rocky S. Skilling, and the 15 Honorable Rensley A. Sigrah, Governor of the State of Kosrae. 16 17 18

19

20

21

22 Date: 08-08-0V

Introduced by:

Semeon Phillip

(hd 7m

gui